PA	TENTS ONLY 0:-14-	2004 PATENTS ONLY
	TO THI	TENTS
	Please recor	opy thereof.
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an intere 102645	.ddress of Party(ies) receiving an interest:
	Avtar S. Dhindsa	Name: INNON Holdings, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: City: Valparaiso
		State/Zip: Indiana
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other: Corrective of Place of Business
<u> </u> 	Security Agreement Merger	
4.	Execution Date: <u>December 31, 2003</u> Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet	et attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
1	Da	71.7 1.7
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		0,419,079
,		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
0.	concerning document should be mailed:	Training of approach to a fire persons in the second
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
1	P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.
	(312)321-4200	23-1925
	(0.12)02. 1200	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any
		overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.		
}	Joseph F. Hetz, Reg. No. 41,070	January 7, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
	Tabal annuals de de la constantial de la constan	shoot attachments and decreases 2
<u> </u>	Total number of pages including cover	sneet, attachments, and document: <u>Z</u>
1/13/2004 ECDOPER 00000025 6419679		
1 FC:8021 \ 40.00 OP		
	\	
)	

PATENT REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Avtar S. Dhindsa (hereinafter called the "Assignor") owns all right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 6,419,679 issued on July 16, 2002, and entitled "ENDOSCOPIC STONE EXTRACTION DEVICE WITH ROTATABLE BASKET," including any reexaminations, reissues, continuations, or divisions thereof (hereinafter called the "Patent");

WHEREAS, INNON Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Valparaiso, Indiana, (hereinafter called the "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title, and interest to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, all right, title, and interest in the Patent to the Assignee including all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Agreement.

The Assignor agrees to sign or otherwise execute any document necessary to perfect this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

RECORDED: 01/12/2004

By: Mar S. Dhindsa

Date: 12/21/02

REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0012